2.25.09

Form **p 10-75 (Rev.** 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0**62** (exp. 6/30/2005)

Express Mail No. EL615431856US

08-02-2004

JUL 2 6 2004

PATENTS ONLY

102802869

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Polymerat Pty Ltd	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Bio-Layer Pty. Limited
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) March 2, 2004	Street Address: Unit 4
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	26 Brandl Street
Assignment Merger	City: Eight Mile Plains
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Queensland 4113
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Australia Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/052.907: 10/109,777; 10/451,720; 10/451,807; 10/466,743	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Howrey Simon Arnold & White LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00
Internal Address: Box 34	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 301 Ravenswood Avenue	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Menlo Park	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip:94025	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (650) 463-8133	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (650) 463-8400	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: whitinga@howrey.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Jums	July 26, 2004
\$ignature	Date
l J	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

07/30/2004 LHUELLER 00000126 10052907

01 FC:8021

200.00 00

American LegalNet, Inc. www.USCourtForms.com

PATENT REEL: 015615 FRAME: 0428

## Certificate of Registration on Change of Name

This is to certify that

POLYMERAT PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 090 487 273

did on the second day of March 2004 change its name to

**BIO-LAYER PTY. LIMITED** 

Australian Company Number 090 487 273

The company is a proprietary company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is registered under the Corporations Act 2001 and is taken to be registered in Victoria and the date of commencement of registration is the tenth day of November, 1999.

> Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this second day of March, 2004.

Jeffrey Lucy Acting Chairman

REEL: 015615 FRAME: 0429

**PATENT** 

RECORDED: 07/26/2004